508249949 11/28/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8297140

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CURT DVORAK	06/28/2019
HEATHER COATE	06/28/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA NV
Street Address:	TURNHOUTSEWEG 30
City:	BEERSE
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-2340

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17618068

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)902-2621

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6172946604

Email: raquel@biospark-ip.com

Correspondent Name: BIOSPARK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

Address Line 1: 1 BROADWAY
Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JNJ-012US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAQUEL AIDUN
SIGNATURE:	/Raquel Aidun/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=JAB7025USPSP1 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=JAB7025USPSP1 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 508249949 REEL: 065682 FRAME: 0950

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Curt DVORAK, a citizen of the United States having a mailing address of 3210 Merryfield Row, San Diego, CA 92121, and Heather COATE, a citizen of the United States having a mailing address of 3210 Merryfield Row, San Diego, CA 92121 (collectively, ASSIGNORS), are co-inventors of the inventions in SUBSTITUTED PYRAZOLO-PYRAZINES AND THEIR USE AS GLUN2B RECEPTOR MODULATORS, which is the subject of a provisional patent application of the United States, U.S. provisional application no. 62/861,681, filed on June 14, 2019, and

WHEREAS, JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA NV, ASSIGNEE, a company under the laws of Belgium having an address of Turnhoutseweg 30, B-2340 Beerse, Belgium, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by us (all collectively hereinafter termed "said inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventors' certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by us to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said applications and said inventions; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said inventions, including the right to claim priority, pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said inventions in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.
- We hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by us shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said inventions and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reexamination proceedings, post grant review proceedings, inter partes review proceedings, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by us in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon us, our respective heirs, representatives and assigns.
- 4. We hereby warrant and represent that we have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee.		
By: / sittle Descale	By: Meath God Heather COATE	
Date: 6/28/2019	Date: 6/28/2019	
WITNESSES	WITNESSES:	
Signature: DOL Up	Signature:	
Printed Name: Dovin work	Printed Name: Devin Juans	
Signature:	Signature:	
Printed Name: Dong pli Wy	Printed Name: Ding Pli Wy	

Application No. 62/861,681

Page 1 of 2

Assignment

This assignment is hereby acknowledged and accepted by Assignee.

By: Melissa WENK
Assistant Secretary
On behalf of Assignee

Date: 7/1/2019

WITNESSES:
Signature: Adadlew
Printed Name: Fling Adadlew
Signature: WWW. Wilson

Printed Name: MUN H. Wilson

Application No. 62/861,681

Page 2 of 2

Assignment